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Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday

9/1/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.4 1.4 0.130 0.00

1:00 2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2:00 2.2 1.3 0.100 0.00

3:00 2.2 1.3 0.100 0.00

4:00 2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

5:00 2.5 1.4 0.140 0.00

6:00 2.7 1.5 0.170 0.00

7:00 2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

8:00 2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

9:00 3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

10:00 3.1 1.5 0.210 0.00

11:00 3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

12:00 3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

13:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

14:00 2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

15:00 2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

16:00 3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

17:00 2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

18:00 3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

19:00 3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

20:00 3.0 1.5 0.200 0.00

21:00 3.1 1.6 0.200 0.00

22:00 2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

23:00 2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

0.00Total 0.164

2.8 1.45Average 0.164

Min Value 2.2 1.27 0.101

Max Value 3.2 1.57 0.207

9/2/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.4 0.120 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.3 0.100 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.01

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.05

2.5 1.4 0.130 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.7 1.4 0.240 0.22

3.9 1.6 0.300 0.07

4.1 1.5 0.290 0.14

3.7 1.6 0.270 0.01

3.5 1.5 0.240 0.02

3.5 1.4 0.220 0.04

4.0 1.5 0.300 0.04

3.5 1.5 0.230 0.02

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.01

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

0.630.190

1.4 0.190

2.1 1.2 0.092

4.1 1.6 0.295

9/3/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.5 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.5 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.3 1.4 0.120 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.5 1.4 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.5 1.6 0.250 0.00

3.5 1.5 0.240 0.00

3.5 1.6 0.250 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.230 0.00

3.3 1.6 0.230 0.00

3.1 1.6 0.210 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.6 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.5 1.3 0.130 0.00

0.000.176

1.5 0.176

2.3 1.2 0.101

3.5 1.6 0.252

9/4/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.3 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.6 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.2 1.6 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.240 0.00

3.5 1.6 0.250 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

0.000.170

1.4 0.170

2.2 1.2 0.096

3.5 1.6 0.249

9/5/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.3 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.3 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.3 1.6 0.230 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.160 0.06

4.2 1.3 0.280 0.26

4.0 1.8 0.340 0.01

3.6 1.6 0.250 0.00

3.3 1.6 0.230 0.00

2.9 1.6 0.180 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.150 0.00

0.330.170

1.4 0.170

2.2 1.2 0.097

4.2 1.8 0.345

9/6/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.01

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.3 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.6 1.5 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.6 0.200 0.00

2.9 1.6 0.190 0.01

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.05

3.0 1.5 0.180 0.02

3.4 1.3 0.190 0.11

4.3 1.5 0.320 0.15

3.9 1.6 0.290 0.01

3.7 1.6 0.260 0.01

3.6 1.6 0.260 0.00

3.6 1.6 0.260 0.01

3.5 1.6 0.240 0.01

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.01

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

0.400.186

1.4 0.186

2.2 1.2 0.097

4.3 1.6 0.316

9/7/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.5 1.4 0.130 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.6 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.240 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.1 1.6 0.200 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

0.000.174

1.5 0.174

2.3 1.3 0.106

3.4 1.6 0.241

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
9/8/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.3 1.3 0.120 0.00

1:00 2.1 1.3 0.100 0.00

2:00 2.1 1.3 0.100 0.00

3:00 2.1 1.2 0.100 0.00

4:00 2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

5:00 2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

6:00 3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

7:00 2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

8:00 2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

9:00 2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

10:00 2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

11:00 2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

12:00 2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

13:00 2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

14:00 2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

15:00 2.6 1.4 0.150 0.00

16:00 2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

17:00 2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

18:00 3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

19:00 3.9 1.1 0.200 0.00

20:00 4.3 0.9 0.180 0.00

21:00 4.1 0.8 0.160 0.00

22:00 4.0 0.8 0.140 0.00

23:00 3.8 0.7 0.120 0.00

0.00Total 0.154

2.9 1.31Average 0.154

Min Value 2.1 0.68 0.095

Max Value 4.3 1.54 0.210

9/9/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
3.6 0.6 0.100 0.00

3.6 0.6 0.090 0.00

3.6 0.5 0.090 0.00

3.6 0.6 0.090 0.00

3.7 0.6 0.100 0.00

3.8 0.7 0.110 0.00

4.0 0.7 0.140 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.5 1.4 0.140 0.00

0.000.161

3.2 1.2 0.161

2.5 0.5 0.087

4.0 1.5 0.218

9/10/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.240 0.00

3.6 1.6 0.260 0.00

3.5 1.6 0.250 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.240 0.00

3.3 1.6 0.230 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.240 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.6 0.220 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.1 1.6 0.210 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

0.000.181

2.9 1.4 0.181

2.2 1.1 0.089

3.6 1.6 0.256

9/11/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.1 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.0 1.2 0.080 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

0.000.156

2.8 1.4 0.156

2.0 1.1 0.084

3.4 1.5 0.227

9/12/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.6 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

0.000.157

2.8 1.4 0.157

2.2 1.1 0.089

3.2 1.6 0.212

9/13/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.3 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.01

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.03

2.9 1.5 0.190 0.01

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.230 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.240 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.5 1.4 0.140 0.00

0.050.173

2.9 1.4 0.173

2.2 1.3 0.102

3.4 1.6 0.239

9/14/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.1 1.3 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.6 0.200 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.5 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.240 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.6 1.5 0.150 0.00

2.5 1.4 0.130 0.00

0.000.161

2.8 1.4 0.161

2.1 1.2 0.095

3.4 1.6 0.239

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
9/15/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

1:00 2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2:00 2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

3:00 2.3 1.3 0.100 0.00

4:00 2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

5:00 2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

6:00 3.2 1.6 0.220 0.00

7:00 2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

8:00 2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

9:00 3.0 1.5 0.180 0.00

10:00 3.0 1.5 0.180 0.00

11:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

12:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

13:00 3.1 1.5 0.210 0.00

14:00 3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

15:00 2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

16:00 2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

17:00 2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

18:00 3.0 1.5 0.180 0.00

19:00 3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

20:00 2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

21:00 3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

22:00 2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

23:00 2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

0.00Total 0.160

2.8 1.42Average 0.160

Min Value 2.1 1.20 0.093

Max Value 3.2 1.58 0.218

9/16/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.1 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.6 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.6 0.220 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.6 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.6 0.220 0.00

3.1 1.6 0.200 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.5 1.3 0.120 0.00

0.000.161

2.8 1.4 0.161

2.1 1.1 0.087

3.2 1.6 0.218

9/17/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.6 0.230 0.00

3.5 1.6 0.250 0.00

3.5 1.6 0.250 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.230 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.6 0.220 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.6 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.6 0.230 0.00

3.5 1.6 0.240 0.00

3.5 1.6 0.250 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.5 1.3 0.130 0.00

0.000.176

2.9 1.4 0.176

2.1 1.2 0.086

3.5 1.6 0.254

9/18/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.100 0.00

2.1 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.1 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.230 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.230 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

0.000.155

2.7 1.4 0.155

2.1 1.1 0.079

3.4 1.6 0.234

9/19/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

0.000.158

2.8 1.4 0.158

2.2 1.2 0.092

3.3 1.5 0.213

9/20/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.210 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.4 1.6 0.230 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

0.000.162

2.8 1.4 0.162

2.1 1.2 0.088

3.4 1.6 0.230

9/21/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

0.000.153

2.8 1.4 0.153

2.3 1.0 0.085

3.2 1.5 0.213

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
9/22/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

1:00 2.4 1.1 0.110 0.00

2:00 2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

3:00 2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

4:00 2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

5:00 2.9 1.2 0.140 0.00

6:00 3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

7:00 2.8 1.4 0.170 0.00

8:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

9:00 2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

10:00 2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

11:00 2.8 1.5 0.160 0.00

12:00 2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

13:00 2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

14:00 2.8 1.5 0.160 0.00

15:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

16:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

17:00 3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

18:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

19:00 3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

20:00 3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

21:00 2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

22:00 2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

23:00 2.5 1.4 0.130 0.00

0.00Total 0.151

2.7 1.36Average 0.151

Min Value 2.3 1.08 0.091

Max Value 3.2 1.52 0.198

9/23/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.5 1.4 0.130 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

0.000.161

2.8 1.4 0.161

2.2 1.2 0.092

3.3 1.5 0.214

9/24/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.5 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.5 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.6 1.6 0.250 0.00

3.5 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.5 1.4 0.130 0.00

0.000.171

2.9 1.4 0.171

2.1 1.2 0.090

3.6 1.6 0.254

9/25/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.2 1.6 0.220 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.120 0.00

0.000.159

2.8 1.4 0.159

2.2 1.2 0.097

3.3 1.6 0.218

9/26/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.5 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.6 0.220 0.00

3.2 1.6 0.210 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

0.000.151

2.8 1.3 0.151

2.2 1.1 0.089

3.3 1.6 0.222

9/27/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.2 1.3 0.100 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

2.4 1.4 0.130 0.00

0.000.156

2.8 1.4 0.156

2.1 1.2 0.090

3.3 1.5 0.218

9/28/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.1 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.5 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

0.000.155

2.7 1.4 0.155

2.1 1.2 0.087

3.3 1.5 0.222

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
9/29/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

1:00 2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2:00 2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

3:00 2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

4:00 2.3 1.2 0.110 0.00

5:00 2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

6:00 3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

7:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

8:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

9:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

10:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

11:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

12:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

13:00 2.6 1.3 0.140 0.00

14:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

15:00 3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

16:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

17:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

18:00 3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

19:00 3.0 1.5 0.180 0.00

20:00 2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

21:00 2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

22:00 2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

23:00 2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

0.00Total 0.150

2.7 1.36Average 0.150

Min Value 2.2 1.10 0.086

Max Value 3.2 1.51 0.204

9/30/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.5 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.5 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.5 1.4 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

0.000.155

2.8 1.4 0.155

2.3 1.1 0.092

3.2 1.5 0.206

10/1/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.5 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.5 1.5 0.240 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.110 0.00

0.000.167

2.9 1.4 0.167

2.2 1.2 0.098

3.5 1.5 0.236

10/2/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.5 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.5 1.3 0.120 0.00

0.000.161

2.8 1.4 0.161

2.2 1.2 0.094

3.4 1.5 0.229

10/3/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.5 1.4 0.220 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

0.000.147

2.7 1.3 0.147

2.2 1.1 0.084

3.5 1.5 0.217

10/4/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.140 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.120 0.00

0.000.146

2.7 1.3 0.146

2.2 1.1 0.086

3.2 1.5 0.199

10/5/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

0.000.149

2.7 1.3 0.149

2.2 1.0 0.082

3.2 1.5 0.196

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
10/6/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

1:00 2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2:00 2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

3:00 2.1 1.0 0.080 0.00

4:00 2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

5:00 2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

6:00 3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

7:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

8:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

9:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

10:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

11:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

12:00 3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

13:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

14:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

15:00 2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

16:00 2.7 1.4 0.140 0.00

17:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

18:00 3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

19:00 3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

20:00 3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

21:00 3.1 1.3 0.160 0.00

22:00 2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

23:00 2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

0.00Total 0.148

2.8 1.32Average 0.148

Min Value 2.1 1.05 0.077

Max Value 3.3 1.49 0.217

10/7/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.5 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.5 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.8 1.1 0.130 0.00

0.000.158

2.8 1.4 0.158

2.3 1.1 0.106

3.2 1.5 0.206

10/8/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.8 1.0 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.0 0.100 0.00

2.5 0.9 0.090 0.00

2.5 0.9 0.090 0.00

2.5 0.9 0.090 0.00

2.6 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.7 1.1 0.110 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.140 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.180 0.01

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.140 0.00

0.010.165

3.0 1.3 0.165

2.5 0.9 0.085

3.4 1.5 0.231

10/9/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.06

3.8 1.2 0.210 0.20

4.4 1.3 0.280 0.25

3.5 1.4 0.220 0.03

3.4 1.3 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

0.540.175

3.1 1.3 0.175

2.2 1.1 0.087

4.4 1.5 0.284

10/10/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

0.000.164

2.9 1.3 0.164

2.4 1.2 0.108

3.4 1.5 0.217

10/11/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.7 1.0 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.10

3.7 1.5 0.260 0.05

3.6 1.5 0.240 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.4 1.1 0.150 0.24

0.390.160

2.9 1.4 0.160

2.2 1.0 0.092

3.7 1.5 0.260

10/12/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
5.3 1.3 0.370 0.61

3.8 1.5 0.270 0.01

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.200 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.01

2.9 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

0.630.179

3.1 1.4 0.179

2.6 1.2 0.127

5.3 1.5 0.374

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
10/13/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.4 1.2 0.100 0.00

1:00 2.1 1.1 0.080 0.00

2:00 2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

3:00 2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

4:00 2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

5:00 2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

6:00 3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

7:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

8:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

9:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

10:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

11:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

12:00 2.7 1.3 0.150 0.00

13:00 2.7 1.3 0.150 0.00

14:00 2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

15:00 2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

16:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

17:00 3.1 1.4 0.180 0.01

18:00 3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

19:00 3.0 1.4 0.180 0.01

20:00 3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

21:00 2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

22:00 2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

23:00 2.5 1.3 0.120 0.00

0.02Total 0.145

2.7 1.32Average 0.145

Min Value 2.1 1.07 0.082

Max Value 3.1 1.42 0.181

10/14/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

0.000.146

2.7 1.3 0.146

2.2 1.0 0.083

3.2 1.5 0.206

10/15/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
0.1 1.2 0.100 0.00

0.1 1.1 0.100 0.00

0.1 1.1 0.090 0.00

0.1 1.1 0.090 0.00

0.1 1.1 0.090 0.00

0.1 1.2 0.100 0.00

0.1 1.2 0.110 0.00

0.1 1.4 0.150 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.170 0.00

0.2 1.5 0.220 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.210 0.00

0.2 1.5 0.230 0.00

0.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

0.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

0.2 1.5 0.180 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.180 0.00

0.2 1.5 0.190 0.00

0.2 1.5 0.180 0.00

0.2 1.5 0.230 0.00

0.2 1.6 0.230 0.00

0.2 1.5 0.220 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.160 0.00

0.2 1.3 0.150 0.00

0.1 1.2 0.110 0.00

0.000.162

2.8 1.4 0.162

0.1 1.1 0.089

0.2 1.6 0.231

10/16/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.06

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.02

2.5 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.9 1.5 0.180 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.4 1.3 0.110 0.00

0.080.145

2.7 1.3 0.145

2.2 1.1 0.087

3.4 1.5 0.230

10/17/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.1 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.1 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.1 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

0.000.139

2.7 1.3 0.139

2.1 1.1 0.079

3.2 1.5 0.199

10/18/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.0 1.1 0.070 0.00

2.1 1.0 0.070 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.6 1.4 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.8 1.5 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

0.000.139

2.6 1.3 0.139

2.0 1.0 0.071

3.2 1.5 0.207

10/19/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.0 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.0 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.3 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

0.000.144

2.7 1.3 0.144

2.0 1.1 0.075

3.2 1.4 0.194

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
10/20/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

1:00 2.2 1.2 0.090 0.00

2:00 2.2 1.2 0.100 0.00

3:00 2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

4:00 2.4 1.3 0.110 0.00

5:00 2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

6:00 2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

7:00 2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

8:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

9:00 2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

10:00 2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

11:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

12:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

13:00 3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

14:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

15:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

16:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

17:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

18:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

19:00 3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

20:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

21:00 2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

22:00 2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

23:00 2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

0.00Total 0.141

2.7 1.30Average 0.141

Min Value 2.2 1.15 0.095

Max Value 3.0 1.39 0.168

10/21/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.120 0.00

0.000.140

2.7 1.3 0.140

2.2 1.1 0.085

3.1 1.4 0.180

10/22/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.1 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.2 0.130 0.00

0.000.155

2.9 1.3 0.155

2.1 1.0 0.077

3.4 1.4 0.213

10/23/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.5 1.1 2.540 0.00

2.4 1.1 2.430 0.00

2.4 1.1 2.350 0.00

2.4 1.1 2.380 0.00

2.5 1.1 2.510 0.00

2.7 1.2 2.750 0.00

3.0 1.3 2.980 0.00

2.9 1.3 2.860 0.00

2.8 1.3 2.810 0.00

2.9 1.2 2.850 0.00

2.7 1.2 2.740 0.00

2.8 1.2 2.800 0.00

3.0 1.2 2.950 0.00

2.8 1.2 2.800 0.00

2.8 1.3 2.810 0.00

3.0 1.3 2.950 0.00

3.0 1.3 3.000 0.00

3.2 1.4 3.220 0.00

3.2 1.4 3.230 0.00

3.3 1.4 3.310 0.00

3.2 1.4 3.160 0.00

3.0 1.4 2.950 0.00

2.7 1.3 2.650 0.00

2.6 1.2 2.610 0.02

0.022.819

2.8 1.2 2.819

2.4 1.1 2.350

3.3 1.4 3.308

10/24/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.5 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.5 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.5 0.9 0.090 0.01

3.1 1.0 0.130 0.08

3.1 1.2 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.01

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.5 1.1 0.110 0.00

0.100.149

2.9 1.2 0.149

2.4 0.9 0.091

3.3 1.4 0.193

10/25/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.4 0.9 0.080 0.00

2.4 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.5 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.8 1.2 0.140 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

0.000.146

2.8 1.2 0.146

2.4 0.9 0.083

3.3 1.4 0.205

10/26/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.2 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

0.000.147

2.8 1.3 0.147

2.3 1.2 0.100

3.2 1.4 0.194

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
10/27/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.4 1.0 0.090 0.00

1:00 2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2:00 2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

3:00 2.3 1.0 0.080 0.00

4:00 2.3 1.1 0.100 0.00

5:00 2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

6:00 3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

7:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

8:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

9:00 2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

10:00 2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

11:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

12:00 2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

13:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

14:00 2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

15:00 2.9 1.2 0.140 0.00

16:00 2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

17:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

18:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

19:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

20:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

21:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

22:00 2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

23:00 2.5 1.2 0.120 0.00

0.00Total 0.139

2.7 1.25Average 0.139

Min Value 2.2 0.97 0.078

Max Value 3.0 1.39 0.177

10/28/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.080 0.00

2.1 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

0.000.148

2.8 1.3 0.148

2.1 1.0 0.076

3.1 1.5 0.193

10/29/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.2 0.9 0.070 0.00

2.4 1.0 0.090 0.06

2.8 1.0 0.120 0.08

3.1 1.2 0.150 0.08

3.2 1.3 0.180 0.03

3.3 1.3 0.190 0.01

3.5 1.4 0.210 0.06

3.6 1.5 0.240 0.01

3.4 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.180 0.04

3.7 1.3 0.220 0.08

3.5 1.4 0.220 0.01

3.5 1.4 0.210 0.04

4.0 1.3 0.250 0.12

4.8 1.4 0.350 0.18

4.5 1.5 0.330 0.06

3.6 1.3 0.210 0.04

4.4 1.2 0.270 0.20

4.1 1.4 0.270 0.10

1.200.195

3.3 1.3 0.195

2.2 0.9 0.073

4.8 1.5 0.352

10/30/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
3.7 1.3 0.220 0.07

3.6 1.3 0.210 0.05

3.3 1.3 0.190 0.02

3.1 1.2 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.150 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.2 0.140 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

0.140.175

3.1 1.3 0.175

2.6 1.2 0.121

3.7 1.4 0.217

10/31/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.5 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

0.000.143

2.8 1.3 0.143

2.3 1.1 0.092

3.0 1.4 0.174

11/1/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.3 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.3 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.5 1.0 0.100 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.2 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.4 1.3 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

0.000.144

2.8 1.2 0.144

2.2 1.0 0.080

3.4 1.4 0.198

11/2/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.5 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.2 0.140 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

0.000.143

2.8 1.3 0.143

2.2 1.1 0.087

3.3 1.4 0.187

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
11/3/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

1:00 2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2:00 2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

3:00 2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

4:00 2.4 1.2 0.100 0.00

5:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

6:00 3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

7:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

8:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

9:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

10:00 2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

11:00 2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

12:00 2.9 1.2 0.140 0.00

13:00 2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

14:00 2.9 1.2 0.150 0.00

15:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

16:00 2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

17:00 2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

18:00 3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

19:00 3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

20:00 3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

21:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

22:00 2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

23:00 2.7 1.3 0.130 0.00

0.00Total 0.141

2.8 1.26Average 0.141

Min Value 2.2 1.02 0.083

Max Value 3.1 1.39 0.181

11/4/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.5 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.5 1.3 0.120 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.01

3.2 1.3 0.190 0.08

3.3 1.3 0.190 0.01

3.5 1.1 0.180 0.19

3.7 1.3 0.230 0.11

3.3 1.3 0.180 0.04

0.440.163

3.0 1.3 0.163

2.4 1.1 0.106

3.7 1.4 0.225

11/5/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
3.2 1.2 0.160 0.04

2.9 1.2 0.140 0.01

2.8 1.1 0.130 0.01

2.7 1.1 0.120 0.01

2.7 1.1 0.120 0.00

2.6 1.1 0.110 0.02

2.9 1.1 0.130 0.01

3.1 1.2 0.160 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.180 0.01

3.5 1.3 0.200 0.01

3.4 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.5 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.120 0.00

0.120.173

3.1 1.3 0.173

2.6 1.1 0.115

3.5 1.5 0.225

11/6/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.4 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.200 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

0.000.150

2.8 1.3 0.150

2.2 1.1 0.086

3.3 1.5 0.214

11/7/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.5 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.08

3.7 1.2 0.210 0.16

4.0 1.3 0.250 0.13

4.2 1.4 0.280 0.14

4.2 1.5 0.300 0.14

4.7 1.6 0.370 0.13

4.7 1.6 0.370 0.10

4.3 1.5 0.320 0.04

4.3 1.6 0.330 0.04

4.1 1.5 0.300 0.00

3.8 1.5 0.260 0.01

3.4 1.4 0.220 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.01

0.980.206

3.3 1.3 0.206

2.2 1.0 0.083

4.7 1.6 0.373

11/8/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

0.000.168

3.0 1.3 0.168

2.6 1.2 0.118

3.3 1.4 0.207

11/9/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.130 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

0.000.158

2.9 1.3 0.158

2.3 1.1 0.098

3.3 1.5 0.210

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
11/10/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.6 1.2 0.120 0.01

1:00 2.5 1.2 0.120 0.00

2:00 2.4 1.2 0.100 0.00

3:00 2.4 1.1 0.090 0.00

4:00 2.4 1.0 0.090 0.00

5:00 2.6 1.1 0.110 0.00

6:00 2.9 1.2 0.140 0.00

7:00 3.1 1.3 0.180 0.00

8:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

9:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

10:00 3.0 1.2 0.150 0.00

11:00 3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

12:00 3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

13:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

14:00 3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

15:00 3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

16:00 3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

17:00 3.2 1.3 0.180 0.00

18:00 3.2 1.3 0.180 0.00

19:00 3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

20:00 3.2 1.3 0.170 0.00

21:00 3.1 1.2 0.160 0.00

22:00 2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

23:00 2.9 1.2 0.140 0.00

0.01Total 0.148

2.9 1.24Average 0.148

Min Value 2.4 1.02 0.093

Max Value 3.2 1.36 0.182

11/11/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.7 1.1 0.130 0.00

2.6 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.0 0.100 0.00

2.5 1.0 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.0 0.100 0.00

2.5 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.6 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.8 1.2 0.140 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.2 0.170 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.2 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.2 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.2 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.1 0.130 0.00

0.000.154

3.0 0.2 0.154

2.4 1.0 0.095

3.4 1.4 0.202

11/12/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.7 1.1 0.120 0.00

2.7 1.0 0.100 0.00

2.6 1.0 0.100 0.00

2.5 1.0 0.100 0.00

2.5 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.5 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.7 1.0 0.110 0.00

2.8 1.1 0.130 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.3 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.5 1.3 0.210 0.00

3.5 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.5 1.3 0.210 0.00

3.5 1.3 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.1 0.150 0.00

3.1 0.9 0.120 0.00

0.000.165

3.1 1.2 0.165

2.5 0.9 0.091

3.5 1.5 0.231

11/13/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
3.0 0.9 0.110 0.00

2.9 0.8 0.100 0.01

2.9 0.8 0.090 0.06

3.0 0.8 0.100 0.03

3.0 0.8 0.100 0.00

3.1 0.8 0.110 0.01

3.4 1.0 0.140 0.00

3.4 1.3 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.1 0.160 0.00

3.2 1.1 0.150 0.00

3.2 1.1 0.160 0.00

3.3 1.0 0.150 0.00

3.5 1.1 0.170 0.00

3.5 1.1 0.160 0.00

3.5 1.1 0.170 0.00

3.5 1.1 0.180 0.00

3.6 1.1 0.180 0.00

3.7 1.1 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.150 0.00

0.110.155

3.3 1.1 0.155

2.9 0.8 0.093

3.7 1.4 0.207

11/14/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.8 1.1 0.130 0.00

2.6 1.0 0.100 0.00

2.5 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.4 0.9 0.090 0.00

2.5 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.6 1.0 0.110 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.150 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.1 0.150 0.00

3.2 1.2 0.160 0.00

3.2 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.4 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.5 1.3 0.210 0.00

3.3 1.3 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.2 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.2 0.150 0.00

0.000.152

3.0 1.2 0.152

2.4 0.9 0.087

3.5 1.4 0.213

11/15/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.9 1.1 0.130 0.00

2.7 1.0 0.110 0.00

2.7 0.9 0.100 0.00

2.6 0.8 0.080 0.00

2.6 0.9 0.090 0.00

2.9 1.0 0.110 0.00

3.1 1.2 0.150 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.2 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.1 0.130 0.00

0.000.146

2.9 1.2 0.146

2.6 0.8 0.083

3.3 1.4 0.195

11/16/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.7 1.1 0.120 0.00

2.6 1.0 0.100 0.00

2.5 0.9 0.090 0.00

2.4 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.6 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.2 1.2 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

0.000.149

2.9 1.2 0.149

2.4 0.9 0.089

3.3 1.4 0.204

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
11/17/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

1:00 2.5 1.0 0.100 0.00

2:00 2.4 0.9 0.080 0.00

3:00 2.4 0.9 0.080 0.00

4:00 2.4 0.9 0.080 0.00

5:00 2.5 1.0 0.100 0.00

6:00 2.9 1.2 0.150 0.00

7:00 3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

8:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

9:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

10:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

11:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

12:00 2.7 1.4 0.150 0.00

13:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

14:00 2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

15:00 2.8 1.4 0.150 0.00

16:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

17:00 3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

18:00 2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

19:00 3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

20:00 3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

21:00 3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

22:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

23:00 2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

0.00Total 0.143

2.8 1.26Average 0.143

Min Value 2.4 0.91 0.083

Max Value 3.1 1.42 0.183

11/18/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.6 1.2 0.130 0.00

2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.3 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.2 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.140 0.00

2.7 1.1 0.120 0.00

0.000.147

2.8 1.3 0.147

2.2 1.0 0.081

3.2 1.4 0.196

11/19/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.5 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.5 1.1 0.110 0.08

2.7 1.1 0.120 0.02

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.2 1.1 0.090 0.02

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.4 0.140 0.00

0.120.161

2.9 1.3 0.161

2.2 1.1 0.086

3.4 1.5 0.228

11/20/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.5 1.3 0.130 0.00

2.3 1.2 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.2 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.4 1.2 0.110 0.00

2.6 1.3 0.140 0.00

3.0 1.5 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.2 1.4 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.130 0.00

0.000.147

2.8 1.3 0.147

2.2 1.0 0.076

3.2 1.5 0.196

11/21/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.5 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.0 0.080 0.00

2.4 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.5 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.6 1.0 0.110 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.2 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.0 1.2 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.170 0.00

3.3 1.4 0.210 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.140 0.00

2.8 1.1 0.130 0.00

0.000.142

2.8 1.2 0.142

2.4 1.0 0.083

3.3 1.4 0.209

11/22/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.8 1.1 0.120 0.00

2.5 1.0 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.5 0.9 0.090 0.00

2.5 0.9 0.090 0.00

2.9 0.9 0.110 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.2 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

0.000.148

2.9 1.2 0.148

2.4 0.9 0.086

3.1 1.4 0.181

11/23/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.4 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.5 1.0 0.090 0.00

2.7 1.0 0.110 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.140 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.3 1.5 0.210 0.00

3.7 1.5 0.260 0.00

3.6 1.5 0.240 0.00

3.6 1.5 0.240 0.00

3.5 1.5 0.230 0.00

3.4 1.5 0.220 0.00

3.2 1.5 0.200 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.150 0.00

2.8 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

0.000.161

2.9 1.3 0.161

2.3 1.0 0.089

3.7 1.5 0.262

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



Patapsco Interc---4210 Curtis Ave---SSO Pipe Ht: Plugged---Int pipe Ht: plugged

City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program

SSO_151_CURTIS  from 09/01/2017  to 12/01/2017

Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
11/24/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow Hour
0:00 2.6 1.2 0.120 0.00

1:00 2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2:00 2.5 1.2 0.110 0.00

3:00 2.3 1.0 0.090 0.00

4:00 2.3 1.0 0.090 0.00

5:00 2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

6:00 2.6 1.1 0.110 0.00

7:00 2.6 1.3 0.140 0.00

8:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

9:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

10:00 3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

11:00 2.9 1.4 0.160 0.00

12:00 3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

13:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

14:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

15:00 2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

16:00 2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

17:00 3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

18:00 3.1 1.3 0.170 0.00

19:00 3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

20:00 2.9 1.3 0.150 0.00

21:00 2.9 1.3 0.160 0.00

22:00 3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

23:00 2.8 1.2 0.140 0.00

0.00Total 0.145

2.8 1.29Average 0.145

Min Value 2.3 1.03 0.089

Max Value 3.1 1.43 0.178

11/25/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
0.1 1.3 0.140 0.00

0.1 1.1 0.110 0.00

0.1 1.1 0.100 0.00

0.1 1.1 0.090 0.00

0.1 1.1 0.090 0.00

0.1 1.1 0.100 0.00

0.1 1.1 0.110 0.00

0.1 1.2 0.120 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.170 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.180 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.180 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.170 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.180 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.180 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

0.2 1.5 0.190 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.170 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.190 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.180 0.00

0.2 1.3 0.160 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.170 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.170 0.00

0.2 1.4 0.160 0.00

0.1 1.3 0.140 0.00

0.000.151

2.8 1.3 0.151

0.1 1.1 0.090

0.2 1.5 0.194

11/25/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

2.5 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.090 0.00

2.3 1.1 0.100 0.00

2.4 1.1 0.110 0.00

2.7 1.2 0.120 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.1 1.5 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

3.1 1.4 0.190 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.180 0.00

3.0 1.3 0.160 0.00

3.0 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.9 1.4 0.170 0.00

2.8 1.4 0.160 0.00

2.7 1.3 0.140 0.00

0.000.151

2.8 1.3 0.151

2.3 1.1 0.090

3.1 1.5 0.194

11/27/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.000

0.000

100.0 100.0 100.000

0.0 0.0 0.000

11/28/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.000

0.000

100.0 100.0 100.000

0.0 0.0 0.000

11/29/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.000

0.000

100.0 100.0 100.000

0.0 0.0 0.000

11/30/2017

 Rain Dep  Vel  Flow
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.02

0.00

0.00

0.020.000

0.000

100.0 100.0 100.000

0.0 0.0 0.000

RJN Group, Inc.          Baltimore, MD  



City of Baltimore Wet Weather Compliance Program;  SSO_151_CURTIS (09/01/17 to 12/01/17)

Patapsco Interc--- 4210 Curtis Ave - SSO Pipe Ht: P lugged - Int Pipe Ht: 18.00”

Baltimore, MD

 

RAWVEL (f/s)gfedcb

in
8.007.507.006.506.005.505.004.504.003.503.002.502.001.501.000.500.00

V
el

oc
ity

 (
fp

s)

12.00

11.50

11.00

10.50

10.00

9.50

9.00

8.50

8.00

7.50

7.00

6.50

6.00

5.50

5.00

4.50

4.00

3.50

3.00

2.50

2.00

1.50

1.00

0.50

0.00



SITE REMOVED ON NOVEMBER 27TH, 2017.  




